LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY POST OFFICE BOX 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR Maddox Energy Corp.		ADDRESS	702 Vantage Tower, 2525 Stemmons
			Expressway, Dallas, Texas 75207
LEASE NAME State "32"	_WELL NO]	FIELD
LOCATION Section 32, T-18-S, R-24-E,	660' FEI	1980' ESI:	Eddy Co. New Mexico
LUCATION SECTION 32, 1-10-3, N-24-L,	<u> </u>	1500 1423	

DEPTH	ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
353	1.745	6.16	6.16
840	.873	4.25	10.41
1340	1.309	6.55	16.96
1830	2.182	10.69	27.65
2012	3.054	5.58	33.23
2493	1.745	8.39	47.62
2992	1.745	8.71	50.33
3387	1.745	6.89	57.22
3983	1.745	10.40	67.62
4480	1.745	8.67	76.29
4981	1.745	8.74	85.03
5480	1.745	8.71	\$3.74
5750	1.745	4.71	98.45
	1.745	8.73	107.18
6250	1.309	4.56	111.74
6598	1.309	6.61	118.35
7103	1.745	8.67	127.02
7600	7 7 4 5	6.98	134.00
8000		3.67	137.67
8140	2.618	12.34	150.01
8544	3.054	.64	150.65
8565	3.054	.04	100.00

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

TITLE Vice President

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appreared <u>Cecil Wilson</u> know to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sunly murphy

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>4</u> day of <u>May</u>

, 1978_